In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
FW MURPHY product names and the FW MURPHY logo are proprietary trademarks.  This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright
protected with all rights reserved. (c) 2021 FW MURPHY.  A copy of our typical warranty may be viewed or printed by going to www.fwmurphy.com/warranty.
sect. 50 0910434
rev. 2021/07/28
Centurion™ C4 Configurable Controller
Features of the Centurion include:
•	Fully configurable control and

MX4-R2 Expansion I/O Module
MX5-R2 Expansion I/O Module
How to Order
The minimum system requirements:
C4-1-A main I/O module
Display capable of Modbus communications
The FW Murphy M-VIEW Series display modules are highly
integrated HMI for use with the Centurion system and is
recommended for most customers.
Some systems may require additional I/O which is available on
the MX4-R2 or MX5-R2 expansion I/O modules.
Select a Centurion Configurable Controller.
C4-1-A
Specify expansion I/O modules (optional).
MX4-R2 or MX5-R2
Specify a display.
MV-5-C, MV-7T or MV-12T
Part Number Description Notes
Specify Model
C4-1-A, Centurion Controller Standard
MV-5-C,  (5 in. monochrome LCD display)  Standard, Auto sync
MV-7T,  (7 in. touchscreen full-color display)
Optional, Auto sync
MV-12T,  (12 in. touchscreen full-color display)
MX4-R2 expansion I/O module
Optional
MX5-R2 expansion I/O module
C4-1-A
Approximate Shipping Weight and Dimensions
Model Weight Dimension
MX4-R2 expansion I/O module 1 lb. 6 oz. 12 x 7 x 5 in.
MX5-R2 expansion I/O module 1 lb. 6 oz. 12 x 7 x 5 in.
C4 Plug kit 0 lb. 5 oz. 5 x 5 x 5
MX4-R2 Plug kit 0 lb. 3 oz. 5 x 5 x 5
MX5-R2 Plug kit 0 lb. 3 oz. 5 x 5 x 5
Approximate Shipping Weight and Dimensions
Model Weight Dimension
C4-1-A Controller 2 lb. 7 oz. 16 x 11 x 5 in.
MV-5-C Display 2 lb. 4 oz. 8 x 8 x 6 in.
MV-7T Display 3 lb. 4 oz. 10 x 10 x 6 in.
MV-12T Display 5 lb. 1 oz. 10 x 12 x 12-1/4